PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jammy Chin-Ming Huang	03/31/1995	
David Nan-Chou Liu	03/31/1995	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.
City:	Chutung, Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5969473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

6057-96200 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment from parent#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0682

501334319

PATENT

ForpໝU.S. and/or 전 Foreign Rights
Foreign U.S. Application or ①U.S. Patent
By: 汉 Inventor(s) or ① Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNOR:	David Nan-Chou Line
-	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
lammy Chin-Ming Huang	- 107 Yuan Human W/ P/
ype or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	Address Address
Lane 26, Lienyun St., Taipei	Flong-Yuan, Taiwan
ddress	R.O.C. TAMBAN
Taiwan	Nationality
R.O.C. TAIWAN	
ationality	
(If assignment is by person or entity to	whom invention was previously assigned and this was
. Fecoraeo	din PTO add the following)
Recorded on	·
Reel	·
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Industrial Technology Research Institut
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung,
•	
	Hsinchu, Taiwan 31015, R.O.C.
•	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and lega	d representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	il representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	lete one of the following)
(comp	olete one of the following) terest
(comp the entire right, title and in an undivided	olete one of the following) terest percent (%) interest
(comp the entire right, title and in an undivided	olets one of the following) terest percent (%) interest I possessions
(comp the entire right, title and in an undivided	olete one of the following) terest percent (%) interest I possessions I foreign rights are also to be assigned)
the entire right, title and in an undivided for the United States and its territorial (check the following boxii and in all foreign countries	olete one of the following) terest percent (%) interest I possessions I foreign rights are also to be assigned)

PATENT REEL: 7451 FRAME: 0828

> PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0683

(cneck and complete (s), (b), (c) or (d)) and which is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on _ .c) U.S. application serial no. (d) U.S. patent no. . _ issued ___ (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has peen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Leners Fatent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will tesas to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and ω promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or it's legal representatives any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be recessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

AFNING: Date of signing must acove.	.(Date of signing), So no sumo es no de	e of execution	olme as	pijestion	ii itam (i	a) was ci	r e ca es
	Sigh	Varia	NORISI Con-c	hou t	J.		
ASSIGNOR is a legal entit	y complete the foll	owing inlorn	nalion				·
	Ϊγ • ν	e or print the re	io emai	the abov	# Person	Υ	

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notatization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notatized or legalized in en il 🗝 only or prima facia evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page Il notanzation is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention[16-3]—page 2 of 21

RECORDED: 04/20/1995

(a)

PATENT REEL: 7451 FRAME: 0829

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 10/28/2010